
COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Michael Bowra 1 Richmaure Heaven Scent Persian L Ulrick
1 Reserve in Show Michael Bowra 32 Sonhanley Tabitha Siberian S Hartwell
1 3rd Best Michael Bowra 8 Shawtop Show Me the Money Persian T Rushton
1 4th Best Michael Bowra 27 Guysndolls Little Lion Heart Ragdoll S & W Allott
1 5th Best Michael Bowra 17 Fidelis Lorenzo Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
1 6th Best Michael Bowra 13 Soremba Peggy Lee Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
1 7th Best Michael Bowra 2 Vonderbren Ricohet Persian C Rand
1 8th Best Michael Bowra 28 Guysndolls Blue Velvet Ragdoll D LeStrange
1 9th Best Michael Bowra 18 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
1 10th Best Michael Bowra 22 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri
1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Michael Bowra 39 Sarikamajik Bryon Boy Birman G & J Weekes
1 Reserve in Show Michael Bowra 40 Yendor Waltzing Matilda Maine Coon M Sharpe
1 3rd Best Michael Bowra 34 Shawtop Poker Face Persian T Rushton
1 4th Best Michael Bowra 49 Miakoschka Yelena Siberian M Mahoney
1 5th Best Michael Bowra 36 Brincat Ciao Bella Birman S Fairchild
1 6th Best Michael Bowra 44 Kiwimagic Lilac Grandeur Ragdoll D LeStrange
1 7th Best Michael Bowra 35 Chesney Jazz Singer Exotic A Orrock 
1 8th Best Michael Bowra 48 Miakoschka Samuil Siberian M Mahoney
1 9th Best Michael Bowra 37 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
1 10th Best Michael Bowra 46 Amberglade Blu Thunda Ragdoll K Mackie
1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Michael Bowra 53 Soremba Silvan Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
1 Reserve in Show Michael Bowra 55 Belshogar Moon Dynasty Birman L Stabe
1 3rd Best Michael Bowra 51 Sunsoar Galahad Birman G & J Weekes
1 4th Best Michael Bowra 56 Bobbysocks Luv the Larrikin Birman S Bedford
1 5th Best Michael Bowra 57 Fidelis Oscar Braveheart Maine Coon T Lamb

Cage 
No



COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marie Mahoney 8 Shawtop Show Me the Money Persian T Rushton
2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 18 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 27 Guysndolls Little Lion Heart Ragdoll S & W Allott
2 4th Best Marie Mahoney 2 Vonderbren Ricohet Persian C Rand
2 5th Best Marie Mahoney 7 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
2 6th Best Marie Mahoney 6 Shawtop YYY Persian L Ulrick
2 7th Best Marie Mahoney 1 Richmaure Heaven Scent Persian L Ulrick
2 8th Best Marie Mahoney 32 Sonshanley Tabitha Siberian S Hartwell
2 9th Best Marie Mahoney 16 Fidelis Ludwig Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
2 10th Best Marie Mahoney 22 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri
2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marie Mahoney 34 Shawtop Poker Face Persian T Rushton
2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 40 Yendor Waltzing Matilda Maine Coon M Sharpe
2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 39 Sarikamajik Bryon Boy Birman G & J Weekes
2 4th Best Marie Mahoney 42 Kiwimagic New Zeland Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange
2 5th Best Marie Mahoney 33 Markin Lady Gaga Persian P King
2 6th Best Marie Mahoney 38 Jodalyn Sir Edmund Birman S Fairchild
2 7th Best Marie Mahoney 37 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
2 8th Best Marie Mahoney 44 Kiwimagic Lilac Grandeur Ragdoll D LeStrange
2 9th Best Marie Mahoney 46 Amberglade Blu Thunda Ragdoll K Mackie
2 10th Best Marie Mahoney 35 Chesney Jazz Singer Exotic A Orrock
2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marie Mahoney 51 Sunsoar Galahad Birman G & J Weekes
2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 50 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 57 Fidelis Oscar Braveheart Maine Coon T Lamb
2 4th Best Marie Mahoney 55 Belshogar Moon Dynasty Birman L Stabe
2 5th Best Marie Mahoney 53 Soremba Silvan Exotic T Simpson & T Connell

Cage 
No



COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Janis Christison 8 Shawtop Show Me the Money Persian T Rushton
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 18 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
3 3rd Best Janis Christison 2 Vonderbren Ricohet Persian C Rand
3 4th Best Janis Christison 13 Soremba Peggy Lee Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
3 5th Best Janis Christison 7 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
3 6th Best Janis Christison 30 Miakoschka Jamira Siberian M Mahoney
3 7th Best Janis Christison 27 Guysndolls Little Lion Heart Ragdoll S & W Allott
3 8th Best Janis Christison 16 Fidelis Ludwig Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
3 9th Best Janis Christison 29 Snowbells Feelin Good Ragdoll K Muskett
3 10th Best Janis Christison 25 Jipsiglenn Aiyana Flame Ragdoll R Johnson
3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Janis Christison 40 Yendor Waltzing Matilda Maine Coon M Sharpe
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 49 Miakoschka Yelena Siberian M Mahoney
3 3rd Best Janis Christison 34 Shawtop Poker Face Persian T Rushton
3 4th Best Janis Christison 39 Sarikamajik Bryon Boy Birman G & J Weekes
3 5th Best Janis Christison 36 Brincat Ciao Bella Birman S Fairchild
3 6th Best Janis Christison 46 Amberglade Blu Thunda Ragdoll K Mackie
3 7th Best Janis Christison 33 Markin Lady Gaga Persian P King
3 8th Best Janis Christison 37 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
3 9th Best Janis Christison 43 Xoxo Bo Peep Kisses Ragdoll K Muskett
3 10th Best Janis Christison 42 Kiwimagic New Zeland Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange
3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Janis Christison 50 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 57 Fidelis Oscar Braveheart Maine Coon T Lamb
3 3rd Best Janis Christison 56 Bobbysocks Luv the Larrikin Birman S Bedford
3 4th Best Janis Christison 53 Soremba Silvan Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
3 5th Best Janis Christison 55 Belshogar Moon Dynasty Birman L Stabe

Cage 
No



COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

4 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Liz Haimes 8 Shawtop Show Me the Money Persian T Rushton
4 Reserve in Show Liz Haimes 2 Vonderbren Ricohet Persian C Rand
4 3rd Best Liz Haimes 22 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri
4 4th Best Liz Haimes 18 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
4 5th Best Liz Haimes 30 Miakoschka Jamira Siberian M Mahoney
4 6th Best Liz Haimes 7 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
4 7th Best Liz Haimes 12 Soremba Patti Labelle Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
4 8th Best Liz Haimes 27 Guysndolls Little Lion Heart Ragdoll S & W Allott
4 9th Best Liz Haimes 1 Richmaure Heaven Scent Persian L Ulrick
4 10th Best Liz Haimes 17 Fidelis Lorenzo Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
4 Longhair Cats Best in Show Liz Haimes 34 Shawtop Poker Face Persian T Rushton
4 Reserve in Show Liz Haimes 42 Kiwimagic New Zeland Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange
4 3rd Best Liz Haimes 44 Kiwimagic Lilac Grandeur Ragdoll D LeStrange
4 4th Best Liz Haimes 33 Markin Lady Gaga Persian P King
4 5th Best Liz Haimes 35 Chesney Jazz singer Exotic A Orrock
4 6th Best Liz Haimes 49 Miakoschka Yelena Siberian M Mahoney
4 7th Best Liz Haimes 40 Yendor Waltzing Matilda Maine Coon M Sharpe
4 8th Best Liz Haimes 39 Sarikamajik Bryon Boy Birman G & J Weekes
4 9th Best Liz Haimes 48 Miakoschka Samuil Siberian M Mahoney
4 10th Best Liz Haimes 36 Brincat Ciao Bella Birman S Fairchild
4 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Liz Haimes 50 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
4 Reserve in Show Liz Haimes 57 Fidelis Oscar Braveheart Maine Coon T Lamb
4 3rd Best Liz Haimes 56 Bobbysocks Luv the Larrikin Birman S Bedford
4 4th Best Liz Haimes 53 Soremba Silvan Exotic T Simpson & T Connell
4 5th Best Liz Haimes 54 Brincat Black Storm Birman L Debrincat

Cage 
No



COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed EXHIBITOR

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Michael Bowra 59 Xarifa Xiannah Siamese L McInnes
1 Reserve in Show Michael Bowra 68 Osiris (v) Queen of Hearts Abyssinian M Bedford & J McKernan
1 3rd Best Michael Bowra 62 Tellassee Elusive Blue Mystique British Shorthair J & A Maas
1 4th Best Michael Bowra 64 Duart Ears to Classique Danu Scottish Fold M Emery & R Walker
1 5th Best Michael Bowra 71 Jampadekyi Bill Bailey Burmese V Muldoon
1 6th Best Michael Bowra 60 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston
1 7th Best Michael Bowra 75 Elitecats Wild Impact Bengal O Annisimov
1 8th Best Michael Bowra 61 Cyclard Diamonds In April British Shorthair J & A Maas
1 9th Best Michael Bowra 73 Jemville Jamaican Trouble Burmese J Miller
1 10th Best Michael Bowra 76 Frisson BC Samarkand La Perm AL Magee
1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Michael Bowra 80 Uki Raine Russian P Veness
1 Reserve in Show Michael Bowra 82 Zinnabar Blissful Babe Abyssinian K Jones
1 3rd Best Michael Bowra 91 Burabylla Echo Warrior Burmilla B & S Campbell
1 4th Best Michael Bowra 77 Ambritt Blu Magick Merlin British Shorthair J & A Maas
1 5th Best Michael Bowra 87 Nemodat Bronsky Burmese N Thondley & R Collins
1 6th Best Michael Bowra 93 Thetys Alo Mirage Egyptian Mau J Koppe
1 7th Best Michael Bowra 81 Zinnabar Blackberrys Kiss Abyssinian K Jones
1 8th Best Michael Bowra 89 Elitecats Spoiled Sultan Bengal O Annisimov
1 9th Best Michael Bowra 88 Myeisha Red Phoenix Burmese J Miller
1 10th Best Michael Bowra 78 Cenglow Ring Leader Abyssinian S Doyle
1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Michael Bowra 97 Fretomau Yum Yum Siamese C Barnes
1 Reserve in Show Michael Bowra 106 Jagsun Spirt Dancer Bengal G & J Lyons
1 3rd Best Michael Bowra 94 Zinnabar Opal D'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
1 4th Best Michael Bowra 101 Ambritt Bound By Blu Spells British Shorthair J & A Maas
1 5th Best Michael Bowra 108 Aaralyn Bonsai Blue Burmilla K & S Chau
1 6th Best Michael Bowra 96 Ballakat Samurai Singapura K Jones
1 7th Best Michael Bowra 102 Nemodat Buble Burmese F Christie
1 8th Best Michael Bowra 103 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedord 
1 9th Best Michael Bowra 104 Dushara Gone Walkabout Somali T & D Dever
1 10th Best Michael Bowra 107 Aaralyn Kenzo Soleil Burmilla K & S Chau

Cage 
No



COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed EXHIBITOR

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Terry Dever 69 Jodaerin cinnamon Spice Abyssinian M Shawn
2 Reserve in Show Terry Dever 72 Jemville Lil Bit Rock N Roll Burmese J Miller
2 3rd Best Terry Dever 64 Duart Ears to Classique Danu Scottish Fold M Emery & R Walker
2 4th Best Terry Dever 71 Jampadekyi Bill Bailey Burmese V Muldoon
2 5th Best Terry Dever 62 Tellassee Elusive Blue Mystique British Shorthair J & A Maas
2 6th Best Terry Dever 60 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston
2 7th Best Terry Dever 59 Xarifa Xiannah Siamese L McInnes
2 8th Best Terry Dever 68 Osiris (v) Queen of Hearts Abyssinian M Bedford & J McKernan
2 9th Best Terry Dever 75 Elitecats Wild Impact Bengal O Annisimov
2 10th Best Terry Dever 76 Frisson BC Samarkand La Perm AL Magee
2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Liz Haimes 78 Cenglow Ring Leader Abyssinian S Doyle
2 Reserve in Show Liz Haimes 86 Rosnol Honey Bun Burmese N Thondley & R Collins
2 3rd Best Liz Haimes 91 Burabylla Echo Warrior Burmilla B & S Campbell
2 4th Best Liz Haimes 77 Ambritt Blu Magick Merlin British Shorthair J & A Maas
2 5th Best Liz Haimes 80 Uki Raine Russian P Veness
2 6th Best Liz Haimes 89 Elitecats Spoiled Sultan Bengal O Annisimov
2 7th Best Liz Haimes 93 Thetys Alo Mirage Egyptian Mau J Koppe
2 8th Best Liz Haimes 83 Zinnabar Blackberrys Gift Abyssinian J Caunce
2 9th Best Liz Haimes 81 Zinnabar Blackberrys Kiss Abyssinian K Jones
2 10th Best Liz Haimes 84 Taliz Tia Taquita Abyssinian M Shawn
2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Liz Haimes 102 Nemodat Buble Burmese F Christie
2 Reserve in Show Liz Haimes 94 Zinnabar Opal D'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
2 3rd Best Liz Haimes 101 Ambritt Bound By Blu Spells British Shorthair J & A Maas
2 4th Best Liz Haimes 97 Fretomau Yum Yum Siamese C Barnes
2 5th Best Liz Haimes 103 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedord 
2 6th Best Liz Haimes 100 Loral Khyme Balinese L Kerslake
2 7th Best Liz Haimes 108 Aaralyn Bonsai Blue Burmilla K & S Chau
2 8th Best Liz Haimes 109 Frisson BC Gambit La Perm AL Magee
2 9th Best Liz Haimes 104 Dushara Gone Walkabout Somali T & D Dever
2 10th Best Liz Haimes 98 Shushi Blackjack Siamese B Harbour

Cage 
No



COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed EXHIBITOR

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Janis Christison 62 Tellassee Elusive Blue Mystique British Shorthair J & A Maas
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 64 Duart Ears to Classique Danu Scottish Fold M Emery & R Walker
3 3rd Best Janis Christison 76 Frisson BC Samarkand La Perm AL Magee
3 4th Best Janis Christison 69 Jodaerin Cinnamon Spice Abyssinian M Shawn
3 5th Best Janis Christison 60 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston
3 6th Best Janis Christison 68 Osiris (v) Queen of Hearts Abyssinian M Bedford & J McKernan
3 7th Best Janis Christison 61 Cyclard Diamonds In April British Shorthair J & A Maas
3 8th Best Janis Christison 59 Xarifa Xiannah Siamese L McInnes
3 9th Best Janis Christison 72 Jemville Lil Bit Rock N Roll Burmese J Miller
3 10th Best Janis Christison 71 Jampadekyi Bill Bailey Burmese V Muldoon
3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Janis Christison 86 Rosnol Honey Bun Burmese N Thondley & R Collins
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 77 Ambritt Blu Magick Merlin British Shorthair J & A Maas
3 3rd Best Janis Christison 78 Cenglow Ring Leader Abyssinian S Doyle
3 4th Best Janis Christison 91 Burabylla Echo Warrior Burmilla B & S Campbell
3 5th Best Janis Christison 90 Chi-Lang Silver Razamatazz Burmilla P & E Haimes
3 6th Best Janis Christison 82 Zinnabar Blissful Babe Abyssinian K Jones
3 7th Best Janis Christison 81 Zinnabar Blackberrys Kiss Abyssinian K Jones
3 8th Best Janis Christison 89 Elitecats Spoiled Sultan Bengal O Annisimov
3 9th Best Janis Christison 80 Uki Raine Russian P Veness
3 10th Best Janis Christison 92 Burabylla Silver Skye Burmilla B & S Campbell
3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Janis Christison 94 Zinnabar Opal D'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 102 Nemodat Buble Burmese F Christie
3 3rd Best Janis Christison 100 Loral Khyme Balinese L Kerslake
3 4th Best Janis Christison 95 Nintu Jerrins Laddie Australian Mist G Paton
3 5th Best Janis Christison 101 Ambritt Bound By Blu Spells British Shorthair J & A Maas
3 6th Best Janis Christison 99 Shushi Sabu Siamese B Harbour
3 7th Best Janis Christison 97 Fretomau Yum Yum Siamese C Barnes
3 8th Best Janis Christison 103 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedord 
3 9th Best Janis Christison 104 Dushara Gone Walkabout Somali T & D Dever
3 10th Best Janis Christison 109 Frisson BC Gambit La Perm AL Magee

Cage 
No



COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed EXHIBITOR

4 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Dorothy Dever 68 Osiris (v) Queen of Hearts Abyssinian M Bedford & J McKernan
4 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever 64 Duart Ears to Classique Danu Scottish Fold M Emery & R Walker
4 3rd Best Dorothy Dever 60 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston
4 4th Best Dorothy Dever 62 Tellassee Elusive Blue Mystique British Shorthair J & A Maas
4 5th Best Dorothy Dever 73 Jemville Jamaican Trouble Burmese J Miller
4 6th Best Dorothy Dever 75 Elitecats Wild Impact Bengal O Annisimov
4 7th Best Dorothy Dever 72 Jemville Lil Bit Rock N Roll Burmese J Miller
4 8th Best Dorothy Dever 76 Frisson BC Samarkand La Perm AL Magee
4 9th Best Dorothy Dever 59 Xarifa Xiannah Siamese L McInnes
4 10th Best Dorothy Dever 69 Jodaerin Cinnamon Spice Abyssinian M Shawn
4 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Dorothy Dever 77 Ambritt Blu Magick Merlin British Shorthair J & A Maas
4 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever 78 Cenglow Ring Leader Abyssinian S Doyle
4 3rd Best Dorothy Dever 88 Myeisha Red Phoenix Burmese J Miller
4 4th Best Dorothy Dever 86 Rosnol Honey Bun Burmese N Thondley & R Collins
4 5th Best Dorothy Dever 83 Zinnabar Blackberry Gift Abyssinian J Caunce
4 6th Best Dorothy Dever 82 Zinnabar Blissful Babe Abyssinian K Jones
4 7th Best Dorothy Dever 93 Thetys Alo Mirage Egyptian Mau J Koppe
4 8th Best Dorothy Dever 80 Uki Raine Russian P Veness
4 9th Best Dorothy Dever 92 Surabylla Silver Skye Burmilla B & S Campbell
4 10th Best Dorothy Dever 87 Nemodat Bronsky Burmese N Thondley & R Collins
4 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Dorothy Dever 101 Ambritt Bound By Blu Spells British Shorthair J & A Maas
4 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever 94 Zinnabar Opal D'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
4 3rd Best Dorothy Dever 103 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedord 
4 4th Best Dorothy Dever 98 Shushi Blackjack Siamese B Harbour
4 5th Best Dorothy Dever 100 Loral Khyme Balinese L Kerslake
4 6th Best Dorothy Dever 105 Fidelis Jus Magic Bengal G & J Lyons
4 7th Best Dorothy Dever 95 Nintu Jerrins Laddie Australian Mist G Paton
4 8th Best Dorothy Dever 102 Nemodat Buble Burmese F Christie
4 9th Best Dorothy Dever 99 Shushi Sabu Siamese B Harbour
4 10th Best Dorothy Dever 109 Frisson BC Gambit La Perm AL Magee

Cage 
No



COOLOOLA GOLD CAT CLUB - 13TH SEPTEMBER 2009
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name  Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Michael Bowra 112 Krystal K Pittendrigh
1 Reserve in Show Michael Bowra 114 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones
1 3rd Best Michael Bowra 111 Saphire  V Muldoon
1 4th Best Michael Bowra 113 True Blue  M & R King-Turner
1 5th Best Michael Bowra 110 Snowbell V Muldoon

2 Companions Best in Show Marie Mahoney 112 Krystal K Pittendrigh
2 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 114 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones
2 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 110 Snowbell V Muldoon
2 4th Best Marie Mahoney 113 True Blue  M & R King-Turner
2 5th Best Marie Mahoney 115 Paine J Dempsey

3 Companions Best in Show Janis Christison 114 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones
3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 112 Krystal K Pittendrigh
3 3rd Best Janis Christison 113 True Blue  M & R King-Turner
3 4th Best Janis Christison 110 Snowbell V Muldoon
3 5th Best Janis Christison 111 Saphire  V Muldoon

4 Companions Best in Show Dorothy Dever 112 Krystal K Pittendrigh
4 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever 113 True Blue  M & R King-Turner
4 3rd Best Dorothy Dever 115 Paine J Dempsey
4 4th Best Dorothy Dever 114 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones
4 5th Best Dorothy Dever 110 Snowbell V Muldoon

Cage 
No
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M Bedford & J McKernan




